Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series EC030 Models

ECGO030A ECGO30W
ECSO030A ECS030W
ECMO030A ECMO30W

EC30-1

Rev 07/07



EC30 CONTROL BOX

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Mechanical Timer(Up to SN 310000387) . . . . ...ttt e e e e e e e 20-0664-9
SCR Timer(After SN 310000387) . . . . . ottt et et e 20-0978-9
2 Evaporator ThermoOStat. . . . .. ..o e 20-0883-3
3 Bin ThermOStat. . . . ..o e 20-0914-9
4 TOgalE SWItCh . . o o 20-0670-9
5 CoNtrol BOX COVer . . 60-5599-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
6 SCrEW, 7 X B0 MM . . o e e e 50-0443-9
7 Screw (Mount control box/cover to cabinet). . . ... ... . 50-0449-9
8 WirNg Harness,Main . . .. ... e e 000001181
9 Wiring Harness, Toggle SWitCh . . . .. .. . e 20-0977-3

Rev (07/07) EC30 -2



EC30 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

17 L Y——A 7
l/ /// // %8
_.‘ S S 2b /
3"
2c

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Evaporator Assembly

A, LArge. . o e e e e 76-0261-9

A, StaNdard . . . ... e 76-0262-9

B M 76-0263-9
2 Spray Bar ASSEmM DIy . . ... 76-0264-9

A, INSErt (BaCh) . .. o e e 40-0877-9

D, Cap (BACN) . . .o 40-0876-9

Co OrMINg e 50-0463-9
3 ICE RaAM . . 40-1179-9
4 Standpipe Assembly

A, SEANADIDE . o o 40-1274-9

D, PIUG. . 40-1036-9
5 Curtain Assembly

A, Paddle. . .. 40-0882-9

D, RO . . 30-0570-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
6 Tubing (Water PUMP OUL) . . .. .o e e e e e e 000000796
7 Spray Bar Clamp. . . ..o 56-5064-9
8 PUMP INlt SCIEEN . . . 40-1493-9

EC30-3 Rev 07/07



EC30 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — COMMON PARTS

_————6 fa

=‘\. 1
w

13
5.
18 e . ] ]
® lé e ————
[-n s o ——
VA ————
2
o i I
o €03 e 1 E L
o m ."
. 19 -
9,17 16 14 |
N -
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor
a. Upto SN 051153452
Danfoss Compressor 230/50-60/1 Ph . . . ..ot 76-0266-9
StArt REIAY. . . . ot 20-0487-3
Start CAPACIIOT . . . o ittt e e e 20-0486-3
b. From SN 051153453 to SN 060752452
Embraco Compressor 230/50-60/1 Ph . . . ..o e 82-5364-3
StA REIAY. . . ottt 20-1007-3
StArt CAPACITOT . . . o ottt et e e e e e 20-1009-3
OVerload ProteCtOr . . . . ..o ottt et e e e e e 20-1011-3
c. After SN 060752452
Embraco Compressor 230/50-60/1 Ph . . . ..ot 82-5363-3
Start REIAY. . . . oot 20-1006-3
Start CAPACIIOT . . . o . ottt e e e 20-1008-3
OVErload ProtECIOT . . . .. ottt et e e e e 20-1010-3
d. Embraco 115/60/1 Ph . . ..o 040000171
St REIAY. . . ottt 000002083
StArt CAPACITOT . . . o ottt et e e e e e 000002084
OVerload ProteCIOr . . . . . oottt e e e e e e e e 000000677
2 Hot Gas Valve
a. Hot Gas Valve 230/50-60/1. . . . . ..o vttt et et e e 76-0239-3
Hot Gas Valve Coil Only 230/50-60/1 . . . . . ..ttt e e e e e e e 000001144
b. Hot Gas Valve 115/60/1 . . . . . . ... 040000226
Hot Gas Valve Coil Only 115/60/1. . . . . .ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 000001985
3 Cap TUbE ASSEMDIY . . . 76-0267-9
4 LN DIIr . . ot 82-5216-9
5 Water Pump
Q. 220V/50 HzZ . . oot 040000036
D, 220V/B0 Hz . . .o 040000037
C. LABVIBO Hz . . oo 000000658
O, BraCKet . .o 000000794
6 Evaporator Water Inlet Fitting . ... ... 40-1116-9
7 CONAENSALE TTAY .« o o vttt ettt e e e e e e e e 40-1176-9
8 Water Inlet Valve
230V/50-B0/HZ. . . . oot 000000729
TABV/IBOHZ . . .o oo 000000730
. DIVEIEr L .o 607248-1
D, Mylar Shield . . 000000827
9 Power Cord 230/50/1 (not shown,EXcept China) . ... ... ... ..t e e 20-3302-3
Power Cord 230/50/1 (not shown,Only in China) . .. ... .. e e e e 20-0938-3
Power Cord 115/60/1 (NOt SHOWN) . . ...ttt 000000335
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
10  Vinyl Tubing
Q. PUMP O SPray Bar . . . ..o e 000001068
D, SUMP 10 PUMID . . 000000796
11 Water Inlet Tubing .375 1D (NOt SNOWN) . . . . oot e e e e e e 44-2131-3
12 Bin Drain TUDE . .. 000000196
13 Drain Line Clamp . . oottt e e e 50-0510-9
14 Drain Fitting Barbed . ... ..o 40-1128-9
15  Water Pump Inlet/Outlet Clamp . .. ..ot e e e e e e 50-0508-9
16  Screw 7 x 7 mm (mounts water iNlet ValVe). . . .. ... 50-0442-9
17 Screw 4 x 13 mm (mounts terminal BIOCK) . .. ... o 50-0485-9



18
19

Screw 5 X 13 mm (MOUNES WALEr PUMP) . . o ottt et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Compressor Mounting
Compressor MoUNtiNg REtAINET . . . . ... o e e e e e e e
Compressor Clevis PIN L 4" X 1 .. o e e

~oooope

Compressor Hairpin
Compressor Sleeve
Compressor Rubber
Compressor Washer

Gl e

[ (o 1=

EC30-5

50-0502-9

56-4826-9
37-1210-9
56-4828-9
50-0090-9
50-0089-9
50-0097-9

Rev (07/07)



EC30 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — AIR-COOLED

1

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor (Refer to COMMON PARTS Page) . . . .o vttt e e Page EC30-4
2 N1 @0 g To [ - 88-5131-3
3 Baffle - Air CONAENSEr . . . . . 30-0603-9
4 Fan Motor

A. 230V 50/60 Hz . . . oot 20-0020-9

D, AABV/IB0 Hz . . o o e 000000694

C. Fan Blade . . . ... .. 30-0566-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
5 Fan ShrouUd. . . ... 602325-9
6 Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . . . ... ... .. e 602268-1
7 Screw Hex 5 x 31 mm (bracketto shroud) . . . ... ... 000001598
8 Screw Php 7 X 7. mm (motor to bracket). . . . ... ... e 50-0442-9
9 LOCKW ST . o 50-0523-9

Rev 07/07 EC30-6



EC30 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — WATER-COOLED

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor (Refer to COMMON PARTS Page) . . ..ottt e e e e e e e Page EC30-4
2 Water CONAENS O . . . oo e e e e 82-5302-3
3 Liguid Line Drier . . oot e 82-5216-9
4 HP C O . . o e 20-0683-9
5 RECEIVET . . .o e 82-5251-9
6 Water Regulating Valve . . . ... 82-5272-9
a. Coupling B/8 F X BI8 NPT . .. e 83-3202-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
T AdaPtEr 1 2 NPT . . o e e e 87-0610-3
8 BraCKEt . . .ot 605603-9

EC30-7 Rev 07/07



EC30 PANELS

8
Door — Gray
1 Right Hand Track . ... ... 40-1246-9
2 LeftHand Track . ... ... 40-1247-9
3 Rrame . . 40-1233-9
4 D00r ASSEmMbDIY . . .o 40-1243-9
D GHIll . L e e e 40-0999-9
6 Grill SCrews (5 X I3 MIM) . ..ot e e 50-0449-9
T 0P GOV . 606211-9
8  BaCK Panel . . ... e e 605893-9
9  Rear Utility Panel . ... ..o 000000795
Door — Blue
1  RightHand Track . ... ... e 40-1248-9
2 LeftHand Track . . ... .. 40-1249-9
3 Frame . . 40-1234-9
4 DOOr ASSEMDIY . . .o 40-1244-9
S 1 | 40-1227-9
6 Grill SCrews (5 X L3 MM . ... 50-0449-9
A o o T O 0 1Y 606211-9
8  Back Panel . ... 605893-9
9  Rear Utility Panel . ... ... e 000000795
Door — Light Gray
1  RightHand Track . ... ... 40-1250-9
2 LeftHand Track . ... ... 40-1251-9
3 Frame . . 40-1235-9
4 DOOr ASSEMDIY . . ..o 40-1245-9
ST €1 ¢ | 40-1228-9
6 Grill SCrews (5 X L3 MM .. ..o 50-0449-9
T TOP GOV . .ttt e e e 606211-9
8  Back Panel . ... 605893-9
9  Rear Utility Panel . ... ... e 000000795

Rev 07/07 EC30-8



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series EC030 Models
	EC30 Control Box
	EC30 Evaporator Assembly
	EC30 Refrigeration Compartment - Common Parts
	EC30 Refrigeration Compartment - Air-Cooled
	EC30 Refrigeration Compartment - Water-Cooled
	EC30 Panels


